
 
 

                                 United States Department of the Interior 
 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Colorado State Office 

2850 Youngfield Street 
Lakewood, Colorado 80215-7076 

 IN REPLY REFER TO: 
 CO922(GB) 
 

 
            December 14, 2007 

 
 
 

    NOTICE OF ADDENDUM  #1 
 

This amends the Colorado State Office, Competitive Oil and Gas Lease Sale Notice dated 
December 14, 2007 with the Lease Sale Auction to be held on February 14, 2008. 
 
The corrected posting date for the February 14, 2008 Notice of Competitive Oil and Gas Lease 
Sale is December 14, 2007. 
 
The corrected total acreage in the Sale Notice is 33,987.30 acres.   
 
The following parcels are corrected as follows: 
 
PARCEL COC72128 – Due to administrative error, a portion of the land is deleted from the Sale, the 
corrected legal description is as follows: 
 
 T. 0360N., R 0150W., NMPM 
  Sec. 25: NENE; 
  Sec. 35: NE; 
 
 Montezuma County 
 Colorado  200.000  Acres 
 
PARCEL COC72132 – Due to administrative error, portions of the lands are deleted from the 
Sale, the corrected legal description is as follows: 
 
 T. 0430N., R 0160W., NMPM 
  Sec. 10: ALL; 
  Sec. 11: SWNW,SW; 
 
 San Miguel County 
 Colorado  840.000  Acres 
 

 
 
 
Karen Zurek 
Supervisory Land Law Examiner 

 


	            December 14, 2007 
	    NOTICE OF ADDENDUM  #1 


